
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Sheriff Uniform Clothing and Accessories 
Bid No. 17-233 

Lancaster County 
Renewal with Price Increase 
Bob Barker Company, Inc.  

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Bob Barker Company, Inc., 7925 Purfoy Road, 

Fuquay Varina, NC  27526 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and Lancaster County (hereinafter “County”), for the purpose 

of amending the Contract dated October 31, 2017, under County Contract No. C-17-0845, for Annual Supply – 

Sheriff Uniform Clothing and Accessories, Bid No. 17-233, which is made a part hereof by this reference. 

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is October 31, 2017 through October 30, 2018, with the option 
to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent of both parties; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by County Contract C-18-0652 executed by the County Board on 
October 23, 2018, to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from October 31, 2018 through October 
30, 2019; and  

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning October 
31, 2019 through October 30, 2020; and  

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase, per Attachment A; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County - Sheriff for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 

$350.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in County Contract C-17-
0845, and stated herein the parties agree as follows: 

1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning October 31,
2019 through October 30, 2020.

2) The parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase, per Attachment A.
3) The expenditures for Lancaster County - Sheriff for the term of this renewal shall not exceed

$350.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners.
4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and

effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment shall be 
binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and 
assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures 
on: 

Vendor Signature Page 
Lancaster County Signature Page 

C-19-0741



Vendor Signature Page 

______________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Sheriff Uniform Clothing and Accessories 
Bid No. 17-233 

Lancaster County 
Renewal with Price Increase 
Bob Barker Company, Inc.  

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt. 

Mail to: City/County Purchasing 
        Attn: Sandy Rocke 

  440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200 
 Lincoln, NE 68508 
  Or email to: srocke@lincoln.ne.gov 

Company Name: 

By:   (Please Sign) 

By: (Please Print) 

Title: 

Company Address: 

Company Phone & Fax: 

E-Mail Address: 

Date: 

Contact Person for: “Orders or Service” 

Contact Phone Number: 

Bob Barker Company

Ryan McNeill

Contract Specialist

7925 Purfoy Rd., Fuquay Varina, NC 27526

800-334-9880              800-322-7537

MelodyBallard@BobBarker.com

9/23/19

MelodyBallard@BobBarker.com

(919)753-1614



Lancaster County Signature Page 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

Annual Supply 
Sheriff Uniform Clothing and Accessories 

Bid No. 17-233 
Lancaster County 

Renewal with Price Increase 
Bob Barker Company, Inc.  

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

The Board of County Commissioners of 

Lancaster, Nebraska 

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

dated _________________________________ 

Contract Approved as to Form: 

______________________________________ 

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney 

C-19-0741



Attachment A

k,\»d I
America's Leading Detention Supplier

Rachelle Hinze, Buyer

City ofLincoln/Lancaster County Purchasing
440 South 8th, Ste. 200
Lincoln, NE 68508
(402)441-8313

Hello,

Bob Barker Company is requesting a 4% increase on all current contract prices for contract number 17-233 for

Sheriffs Uniform Clothing and Accessories.

Thank you,

Melody Ballard
Contract Specialist

Bob Barker Company, Inc. 7925 Purfoy Road Fuquay-Varina, NC 27256 ph: (919) 552-3431
bobbarker.com



Attachment A

Description

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Hat,Sheriff Felt,BR,7.875

Pant, Dickies Kahki 34x36

Pant,BDU,6Pkt,Ctn/Ply,KH,XL,

Pouch, Condor Radio, Black

Pouch,Condor,Dbl Handcuff, Blk

Pouch/Condor Double Pistol Mag

Pouch, Condor, OC Black

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant, Dickies Kahki 36x32

Pant, Dickies Kahki 34x36

Pant, Dickies Kahki 34x36

Pant, Dickies Kahki 34x34

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant, Dickies Kahki 38x32

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant, Dickies Kahki 36x34

Pant, Dickies Kahki 38x34

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant,BDU,6Pkt,Ctn/Ply,KH,2XL

Pant, DickiesKahki 36x36

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant, DickiesKahki 40x30

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Item #

Z874KH3630
Z874KH4431
Z874KH3029
Z874KH2730
Z2F42BR-7.875WD

Z874KH3629
ZF5201-12-KH-XL

ZMA9-BK

ZMA47-BK

ZMA23-BK

ZMA78-BK

Z874KH2628
Z874KH3631
Z874KH4229
Z874KH3632
Z874KH3628
Z874KH3436
Z874KH3434
Z874KH4429
Z874KH4428
Z874KH4430
Z874KH4232
Z874KH3432
Z874KH4230
Z874KH4231
Z874KH3829
Z874KH3830
Z874KH3831
Z874KH3832
Z874KH2830
Z874KH3030
Z874KH3633
Z874KH3634
Z874KH3834
Z874KH4228
Z874KH4234
Z874KH3230
ZF5201-12-KH-2XL

Z874KH3636
Z874KH3828
Z874KH3836
Z874KH4028
Z874KH4030
Z874KH4029
Z874KH4634

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$.

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

CURRENT
PRICE

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

71.05

18.52

23.47

10.28

7.19

8.22

6,68

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

23.47

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

RENEWAL

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

PRICE:>RICE

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

73.89

19.26

24.41

10.69

7.48

8.55

6.95

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

24.41

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

Line on Award

36
36
36
36
18
36
37
31
28
29
30
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
36



Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant, Dickies Kahki 40x32

Pant, Dickies Kahki 40x34

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant,BDU,6Pkt,Ctn/Ply,KH,XS

Pant,BDU,6Pkt,Ctn/Ply,KH,S

Pant,BDU,6Pkt,Ctn/Ply,KH,M

Pouch Baton Black

EMT Pouch/Blk

Flashlight Pouch Black

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.875

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant,BDU,6Pkt,Ctn/Ply,KH,3XL

Pant,BDU,6Pkt,Ctn/Ply,KH,4XL

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant,BDU,6Pkt,Ctn/Ply,KH,L

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Z874KH4432
Z874KH4434
Z874KH4031
Z874KH4032
Z874KH4034
Z874KH4630
Z874KH4632
ZF5201-12-KH-XS

ZF5201-12-KH-S

ZF5201-12-KH-M

Z191029-BK

ZMA21-BK

ZMA48-BK

Z2F42BR-7.875XL

Z874KH2832
Z874KH2929
Z874KH2930
Z874KH2932
Z874KH3330
Z874KH3031
Z874KH3032
Z874KH3034
Z874KH3430
Z874KH3134
Z874KH3129
Z874KH3130
Z874KH3131
Z874KH3132
Z874KH3228
Z874KH3229
Z874KH4830
Z874KH4832
Z874KH4834
Z874KH5030
Z874KH5032
Z874KH5034
Z874KH5230
ZF5201-12-KH-3XL

ZF5201-12-KH-4XL

Z874KH3332
Z874KH3331
Z874KH3334
Z874KH3428
Z874KH3429
Z874KH3431
ZF5201-12-KH-L

Z874KH3234

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

23.47

23.47

23.47

8.22

13.37

6.38

71.05

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

23.47

23.47

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

23.47

18.52

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

24.41

24.41

24.41

8.55

13.90

6.63

73.89

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

24.41

24.41

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

24.41

19.26

Attachment A

36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
37|
37|
37|
32|
33|
34|
18|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
361
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
37|
37|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
36|
37|
36|



Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.625

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.625

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.625

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pant, Dickies Kahki 3232

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.75

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.875

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.875

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Pants, Dickies, Khaki

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.5

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.5

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.5

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.625

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.625

Hat,Sheriff Felt,BR,7.25

Hat,Sheriff Felt,BR,6.625

Hat,Sheriff Felt,BR,6.625

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.75

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.75

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.75

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.75

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.875

Hat,Sheriff Felt, BR,6.875

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.875

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,6.875

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.0

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.0

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.0

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.0

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.125

Hat,Sheriff Felt,BR,7.125

Hat,Sheriff Felt,BR,7.125

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.125

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.25

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.25

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.25

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.375

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.375

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.375

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.375

Hat,SheriffFett,BR,7.5

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.5

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.5

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.5

Hat,SheriffFelt,BR,7.625

Z874KH3329
Z2F42BR-7.625RG

Z2F42BR-7.625WD

Z2F42BR-7.625XL

Z874KH3231
Z874KH3232
Z2F42BR-7.75LN

Z2F42BR-7.875RG

Z2F42BR-7.875LN

Z874KH2630
Z874KH2728
Z2F42BR-6.5LN

Z2F42BR-6.5RG

Z2F42BR-6.5WD

Z2F42BR-6.625LN

Z2F42BR-6.625RG

Z2F42BR-7.25LN

Z2F42BR-6.625WD

Z2F42BR-6.625XL

Z2F42BR-6.75LN

Z2F42BR-6.75RG

Z2F42BR-6.75WD

Z2F42BR-6.75XL

Z2F42BR-6.875LN

Z2F42BR-6.875RG

Z2F42BR-6.875WD

Z2F42BR-6.875XL

Z2F42BR-7.0LN

Z2F42BR-7.0RG

Z2F42BR-7.0WD

Z2F42BR-7.0XL

Z2F42BR-7.125LN

Z2F42BR-7.125RG

Z2F42BR-7.125WD

Z2F42BR-7.125XL

Z2F42BR-7.25RG

Z2F42BR-7.25WD

Z2F42BR-7.25XL

Z2F42BR-7.375LN

Z2F42BR-7.375RG

Z2F42BR-7.375WD

Z2F42BR-7.375XL

Z2F42BR-7.5LN

Z2F42BR-7.5RG

Z2F42BR-7.5WD

Z2F42BR-7.5XL

Z2F42BR-7.625LN

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

18.52

71.05

71.05

71.05

18.52

18.52

71.05

71.05

71.05

18.52

18.52

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

19.26

73.89

73.89

73.89

19.26

19.26

73.89

73.89

73.89

19.26

19.26

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

73.89

1 Attachment /s

36|
181
18|
181
36|
36|
181
181
181
36|
36|
18|
181
18|
181
181
181
181
181
181
181

) 18|
18|
18|
181
181
18|
181
181
181
181
181
181
18|
181
181
18|
181
18|
18|
18|
18|
18|
181
18|
181
181



Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 2R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 4R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 6R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 8R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 10R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 12R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 14R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 16R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 18R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 20R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 22R

Ladies Work Pant, Khaki 24R

ZFP774-KH-2R

ZFP774-KH-4R

ZFP774-KH-6R

ZFP774-KH-8R

ZFP774-KH-10R

ZFP774-KH-12R

ZFP774-KH-14R

ZFP774-KH-16R

ZFP774-KH18R

ZFP774-KH-20R

ZFP774-KH-22R

ZFP774-KH-24R

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

18.52

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

19.26

Attachment A

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35




